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SUMMARY OF DEGREES GRANTED

BACCALAUREATE AND FIRST PROFESSIONAL DEGREES 1847-2017

Present Curricula

Bachelor of Applied Studies
Bachelor of Arts
Bachelor of Business Administration
Bachelor of Fine Arts
Bachelor of Liberal Studies
Bachelor of Music
Bachelor of Science
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (biomedical)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (chemical)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (civil)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (computer science)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (electrical)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (industrial)
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (mechanical)
Bachelor of Science in Medicine
Bachelor of Science in Nursing

Subtotal Current Baccalaureate Degrees

Doctor of Dental Surgery
Juris Doctor
Doctor of Medicine
Pharmacy Doctoral
Subtotal Current First Professional Degrees

Discontinued Curricula

Bachelor of Law

Bachelor of Philosophy

Bachelor of Science (L.A. and Medicine)
Bachelor of Science (L.A. and Dentistry)
Bachelor of Science(L.A. and Nursing)
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry

Bachelor of Science in Commerce

Bachelor of Science in Engineering

Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Economics

Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy

Bachelor of Science in Physical Education
Bachelor of Science in School Supervision
Bachelor of Science in Forest Engineering
Bachelor of Science in Mining Engineering
Bachelor of Engineering

Bachelor of Applied Science

Bachelor of General Studies

Graduate in Pharmacy

Certificate of Graduate Nurse

Subtotal Discontinued Baccalaureate and First Professional Degrees

Total Baccalaureate and First Professional Degrees

2016-2017 1847 -2017

55 362
2,633 115,208
995 37,148
56 2,689
51 1,110
29 2,304
843 31,346
102 1,478
43 825
46 1,270
2 2
77 1,882
36 970
118 1,975
47 1,268
223 10,877

5,356 210,714

81 7,188
136 12,129
134 13,511
105 2,189

456 35,017

4,201
891
300

32
223
181

7,397
324
689

1,240

1,458
263

1,617

33

3,397
929
105

1

2
618
43

3,778
765

2,257

30,744

5812 276,475



HIGHER DEGREES 1847-2016

Present Curricula
2016-2017 1847 -2017

Master in Medical Education 6 40
Master of Accountancy 26 674
Master of Arts 299 42,849
Master of Arts in Teaching 20 882
Master of Business Administration 278 9,784
Master of Computer Science 34 406
Master of Fine Arts 99 6,313
Master of Health Administration 34 426
Master of Law 6 212
Master of Physician Assistant Studies 24 490
Master of Public Health 53 675
Master of Science 235 17,128
Master of Science in Nursing 7 1,147
Master of Social Work 97 4,036
Master of Studies in Law 2 2
Specialist in Education 9 598
Doctor of Audiology 7 75
Doctor of Musical Arts 16 667
Doctor of Nursing Practice 57 329
Doctor of Philosophy 346 20,873
Doctor of Physical Therapy 38 454
Subtotal Current Higher Degrees 1,693 108,060
Discontinued Curricula
Doctor of Didactics 8
Engineer of Mines 2
Honorary Degrees 146
Master of Comparative Law 33
Master of Nursing and Healthcare Practice 197
Master of Physical Therapy 570
Professional Degrees:
Chemical Engineer 5
Civil Engineer 147
Electrical Engineer 36
Mechanical Engineer 11
Sanitary Engineer 1
Subtotal Discontinued Higher Degrees 1,156
Total Higher Degrees 1,693 109,216
Total All Degrees Awarded 7,505 385,691

* Candidates may apply for multiple degrees/Programs of Study offered by the same or different colleges
resulting in more than the number of distinct graduates

** Counts are based on point in time data. (6/14/2017)
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