SUMMARY OF DEGREES GRANTED

BACCALAUREATE AND FIRST PROFESSIONAL DEGREES 1847-2017

Present Curricula

	2016-2017	1847 -2017
Bachelor of Applied Studies	55	362
Bachelor of Arts	2,633	115,208
Bachelor of Business Administration	995	37,148
Bachelor of Fine Arts	56	2,689
Bachelor of Liberal Studies	51	1,110
Bachelor of Music	29	2,304
Bachelor of Science	843	31,346
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (biomedical)	102	1,478
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (chemical)	43	825
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (civil)	46	1,270
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (computer science)	2	2
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (electrical)	77	1,882
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (industrial)	36	970
Bachelor of Science in Engineering (mechanical)	118	1,975
Bachelor of Science in Medicine	47	1,268
Bachelor of Science in Nursing	223	10,877
Subtotal Current Baccalaureate Degrees	5,356	210,714
Subiolal Carrent Daccalaureace Degrees	5,550	210,711
Doctor of Dental Surgery	81	7,188
Juris Doctor	136	12,129
Doctor of Medicine	134	13,511
Pharmacy Doctoral	105	2,189
Subtotal Current First Professional Degrees	456	35,017
Discontinued Curricula Bachelor of Law		4,201
Bachelor of Philosophy		4,201
Bachelor of Science (L.A. and Medicine)		300
Bachelor of Science (L.A. and Dentistry)		32
Bachelor of Science(L.A. and Nursing)		223
Bachelor of Science in Chemistry		181
Bachelor of Science in Commerce		7,397
Bachelor of Science in Engineering		324
Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering		689
Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering		1,240
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Engineering		1,458
Bachelor of Science in Industrial Engineering		263
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineering		1,617
Bachelor of Science in Economics		33
Bachelor of Science in Pharmacy		3,397
Bachelor of Science in Physical Education		929
Bachelor of Science in School Supervision		105
Bachelor of Science in Forest Engineering		1
Bachelor of Science in Mining Engineering		2
Bachelor of Engineering		618
Bachelor of Applied Science		43
Bachelor of General Studies		3,778
Graduate in Pharmacy		765
Certificate of Graduate Nurse		2,257
Subtotal Discontinued Baccalaureate and First Professional Degrees		30,744
Total Baccalaureate and First Professional Degrees	5,812	276,475
	-,	,

HIGHER DEGREES 1847-2016

Present Curricula

	2016-2017	1847 -2017
Master in Medical Education	6	40
Master of Accountancy	26	674
Master of Arts	299	42,849
Master of Arts in Teaching	20	882
Master of Business Administration	278	9,784
Master of Computer Science	34	406
Master of Fine Arts	99	6,313
Master of Health Administration	34	426
Master of Law	6	212
Master of Physician Assistant Studies	24	490
Master of Public Health	53	675
Master of Science	235	17,128
Master of Science in Nursing	7	1,147
Master of Social Work	97	4,036
Master of Studies in Law	2	2
Specialist in Education	9	598
Doctor of Audiology	7	75
Doctor of Musical Arts	16	667
Doctor of Nursing Practice	57	329
Doctor of Philosophy	346	20,873
Doctor of Physical Therapy	38	454
Subtotal Current Higher Degrees	1,693	108,060
Discontinued Curricula		
Doctor of Didactics		8
Engineer of Mines		2
Honorary Degrees		146
Master of Comparative Law		33
Master of Nursing and Healthcare Practice		197
Master of Physical Therapy		570
Professional Degrees:		
Chemical Engineer		5
Civil Engineer		147
Electrical Engineer		36
Mechanical Engineer		11
Sanitary Engineer		1
Subtotal Discontinued Higher Degrees		1,156
Total Higher Degrees	1,693	109,216

Total All Degrees Awarded

7,505 385,691

* Candidates may apply for multiple degrees/Programs of Study offered by the same or different colleges resulting in more than the number of distinct graduates

** Counts are based on point in time data. (6/14/2017)